Capitalisation rates based on the data relating to  Capitalisation rate

  recently transacted properties duly

  adjusted to reflect the subject

  asset’s uniqueness;

 Direct comparable sales based on actual location, size and  Market value per sqm

  quality of the properties and taking

  into account market data at the

   valuation date;

 Build rate the current market cost of  Build rate per sqm

  reproduction or replacement of an

  asset specific to the nature of the

  property, components and structure

  of the property;

 Discounted cash flows reflecting current market  Discount rate

  assessments of the uncertainty in

  the amount and timing of cash

  flows;and

 Future rental cash based on the actual location, type  Rent escalation rate

 inflows and quality of the properties and

  external evidence such ascurrent

  market rents for similar properties;

NOTES TO THE  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2019

NOTES TO THE  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2019

Valuation technique Input Estimate   Sensitivity on estimates (in BWP) Million)

   2019 Impact 2019 Impact 2018 Impact 2018 Impact

   lower  higher lower  higher

Sales comparison Sales price  Market value (14.70)  15.15 (14.80)  15.40

 square metre per sqm

 of the property +/-10%

Depreciated Construction Build per rate (2.35)  2.30 (2.20)   2.40

replacement cost cost per sqm +/-10%

 square metre

Income capitalisation Capitalisation Capitalisation 5.05   (4.00) 4.70  (3.70)

 rate rate +/-1%

Discounted cash flow Discount rate Discount rate 2.28  (2.25) 2.70  (1.80)

  +/-1%

 Rent escalation Rent escalation (1.88)  2.68 (1.80)  2.30

 rate rate +/-1%

Estimate   Level 3 - Range  of unobservable inputs

 2019 2018

Market value per sqm P4,454 - P11,000 P4,551 - P11,000

Build rate per sqm (weighted average) P1,982 P1,977

Capitalisation rate 9% - 10% 9% - 10%

Discount rate 9% - 10% 9% - 10%

Rent escalation rate 10% 10%

121

BOTSWANA INVESTMENT AND TRADE CENTRE

AKOLA BOTSWANA

ANNUAL REPORT 2019

122

NOTES TO THE  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2019

NOTES TO THE  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2019

 Valuation technique

  Valuation  Valuation

  2019 (P)  2018 (P)

   (Restated)

 Discounted cash flows 23,300,000   22,800,000

 Average of income, DCF,DRC and sales comparable 111,500,000   106,200,000

 Average of income and sales comparable 27,400,000   25,200,000

 Sales comparable 109,000,000   101,600,000

 Total 271,200,000   255,800,000

 Rental straight line adjustment (3,162,632 )  (2,773,579 )

 Balance at end of year 268,037,368   253,026,421

13 Investment in subsidiaries

 Comprising;   % holding

 31/03/19

 Botswana Export Development and Investment Authority   100%

 31/03/18

 Botswana Export Development and Investment Authority   100%

 Nature of the company

The subsidiary based in South Africa, was incorporated in 2000, as a company not having share capital under the

Companies Act of 1973 of South Africa. Core business of the entity is to promote investment into Botswana,

promotion of products manufactured in the country for export and assist potential investors who want to invest